

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14962/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in MACM No.1298/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.HYMAVANTHI @ AHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C)NOS.10128, 10130, 10131, 10132, 10133, 10180, 10211, 10217, 10269,
10315, 10390, 10419, 10511, 10706, 10797, 12121, 13964, 13966, 12746,
12747, 12748, 18540 OF 2006, 7905/2007, 8789, 16460 OF 2006

Date: 21/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

for M/s. Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
for Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra, Adv.
for Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
for M/s. MAP & Co., Adv.

Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.
for Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Ms. S. Jajani, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)NO.8789/2006 :

As a last chance, petitioner has to disclose the details of trial court, as per earlier order, within two weeks.

Notice be issued immediately thereafter.

SLP(C)No.18540/2006 :

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent through Registered Post A.D., without additional copies of the pleadings.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the trial court, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioner to the Registry within two weeks.

Dasti service is allowed.

As a last chance, petitioners have to serve all the unserved respondents in all the concerned SLPs before 18th December, 2007.

List the matters on 12th December, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar