

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14962/2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.HYMAVANTHI @ AHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C)NOS.10128, 10130, 10131, 10132, 10133, 10180, 10211, 10217, 10269,
10315, 10390, 10419, 10511, 10706, 10797, 12121, 13964, 13966, 12746,
12747, 12748, 18540 OF 2006, 7905/2007, 8789, 16460 OF 2006

Date: 12/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advs.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Panna Lal, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shashi Nath Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Ms. S. Jajani, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner in most of the SLPs are Insurance Company, who has failed to serve unserved respondents thought they have enough infrastructure to confirm the notices upon unserved respondents. There are many modes prescribed in the law. Petitioner can select suitable mode at the earliest, however, petitioner has failed to do so till date.

Hence no further time can be granted by this court.

-2-

Item No. 43

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondents in all the SLPs.

For the purpose, office has to prepare a specific office report describing the briefs of unserved respondents and since when they are unserved.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

ns