

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2217/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/09/2007 in MACAP No. 558/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the
matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master