

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 2758/2008(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in FAFO No. 304/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT  
LUCKNOW)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.  
Ms. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.  
For M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERDelay condoned. Issue notice. Tag with C.A. Nos.6026-  
6027/2007 (@ SLP(C)Nos.17301-17302/2007).In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of operation  
of the impugned order of the High Court on condition of the  
petitioner-Insurance Company depositing 50 per cent of the  
compensation awarded within six weeks from the date, if not already  
deposited.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master