

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7978/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2007 in MACA No. 671/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMESH KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj,Adv.
for M/S. Law Associates & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

In view of the fact that the matter questioning the correctness
of the decision of this Court in National Insurance Company Ltd.,
Chandigarh vs. Nicolletta Rohatgi and Ors., [2002 (7) SCC 456], and
many other similar matters are pending decision of this Court, let
notice issue.

...2/-

-2-

On the petitioner's depositing 75% of the awarded amount
within four weeks before the Tribunal, the operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed. However, it is made clear that the
claimants-respondents shall be entitled to withdraw the same without
furnishing any security.

Tag with SLP(C) No.17301-17302/207.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER