

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14962/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in MACM No.1298/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.HYMAVANTHI @ AHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order & office report)

Date: 23/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted a week's
time to file appropriate application to bring on record the
legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

List thereafter.

