

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7108/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in FAFO No.304/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
VINOD KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajai K.Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 26.10.2013.

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate, has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. Service upon respondent Nos.2 and 3 is not complete and no application for bringing the Lrs.of respondent No.4 has been filed by the counsel for the petitioner.

By way of last indulgence, three weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to do the needful.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar