

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14962/2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.HYMAVANTHI @ AHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16066 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Ms.Neerja Sachdeva,adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14962/2007

None appears.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to file an application to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent within a period of two weeks as last chance failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

....2

ITEM NO.4

-2-

Mrs.D.Bharati Reddy, Ld.advocate shall be directed to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case she intends to do so. The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List again on 12.08.2014.

SLP(C) No.16066/2008

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the service is complete as against the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB