

Listed on : 18.02.2015
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 87

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1891 OF 2008

New India Assurance Co.Ltd. ... Appellant
Versus
Raj Kumar Goel & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in this appeal. Respondent N Nos. 3, 5 and 6 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far. Pursuant to Court's Order dated 12.11.2013 usual as well as dasti notice has been issued to Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 and counsel for the appellant has filed affidavit with proof of dasti service.

Service of notice of lodgement petition of appeal is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report for pre-final hearing..

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.